GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1448
ANSWERED ON:26.07.2016
Co-operative Milk Federation

Patel Shri Subhash

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE be pleased to state:

be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the cooperative milk federations of various States in the country are in a very deteriorating condition;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) the schemes being chalked out by the Government for improvement of condition of the co-operative milk federations in various States of the country?

Answer

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
(SHRISUDARSHAN BHAGAT)

(@) and (b) National Dairy Development Board has informed that as per annual accounts/ financial information received from 210
Cooperative Milk Unions for the year 2014-15, 104 had accumulated net profits and 106 incurred accumulated net losses as on 31.03.2015 State wise detail is annexed.

(c) The Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairying & Fisheries is implementing following schemes for improvement of the condition of the cooperative milk federations in various States of the country:-

i. National Dairy Plan (Phase |)

ii. National Programme for Bovine Breeding and Dairy Development

iii. Dairy Entrepreneurship Development Scheme
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